debentures issued for the unsustainable portion of debt will comprise of 

6,66,93,257 debentures of Rs. 1/- at a premium of Rs.9/-.  

6.3  The proposed settlement of SREI shall be as follows: 

Sr. No. Particulars Amount 

1. Payment on the expiry of 1 

year from Key Milestones Curt-

off Date (“SREI-Tranche I”) 

Rs. 7,57,00,000/- (Seven Crore Fifty-

Seven Lakh Rupees) 

2. Payment on the expiry of 4 

years from the Transfer date 

towards the balance payment 

as full and final settlement 

(“Balance Full and final 

Payment”) 

Rs. 18,72,13,589/- (Eighteen Crore 

Seventy-Two Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand Five Hundred and Eight 

Nine Rupees). 

Total Rs.26,29,13,589/- (Twenty-Six Crore 

Twenty-Nine Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty-

Nine Rupees). 

6.4 The interests of existing shareholders have been altered by the Resolution 

plan as under:  

Sr.  

No. 

Category of 

shareholder 

No. of shares 

held before 

CIRP 

No. of shares 

held after 

CIRP 

Voting share 

held before